Circuito de Barcelona

GT Cup Open Europe -GTCup Open

europe
Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
Barcens————aessm] Provisional Results
Cls N° Entrant/Team Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 51  Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante I £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 9 4 1:50.621 151.4
2 10 Baporo Motorsport % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda -E H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 13 12 1:51.776 1.155 1.155 149.9
3 126 NM Racing Team & Albert Estragues & Transam Euro 2018 AM 2 9 5 1:52.217 1.596 0.441 149.3
4 15 NM Racing Team % Alberto de Martin 8 Rafael Villanueva i Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 2 8 4 155028 4407 2811 1456
Published at:..........cucuiiiii, Track Temp: 17.4°C Air Temp: 12.1°C Humidity: 82 %  Track Status: DRY
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe
Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Eaeses——amw] Provisional Results by Class

Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1

1 51 Ombra Racing
NM Racing Team

Baporo Motorsport
2 126 NM Racing Team

I Aldo Festante

Albert Estragues

& Alberto de Martin

Daniel Diaz-Varela

Nat Driver 2

-GTCup Open

europe

Rafael Villanueva

Manel Cerqueda

Nat Vehicle Cat

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019

Audi R8 LMS
Transam Euro 2018 AM

1:50.621
1:55.028

1:51.776
9 5 1:52.217

Gap Interval Km/h

0.441 0.441 1493

Published at:.....c.ovvvvvnininnnns Track Temp: 17.4°C Air Temp: 12.1°C Humidity: 82 %  Track Status: DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: Sl
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUPOPGH

europe
Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
Barcelona Lap Analysis
10 1 Daniel Diaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS
AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
12 9:37:39.989 9:36:04.809 53.095 42.085 130.1 9:37:39.989
22 1:58.520 35.943 44.856 37.721 200.3 9:39:38.509
32 1:53.896 33.098 43.623 37.175 260.8 9:41:32.405
4 2 1:51.959 32.252 42.882 36.825 260.8 9:43:24.364
52 1:57.823 P 32.522 42.891 42410 255.3 9:45:22.187
6 2 4:20.791 2:48.008 52.288 40.495 102.9 9:49:42.978
72 2:02.624 34.308 46.988 41.328 247.1 9:51:45.602
8 2 1:52.572 32.443 43.387 36.742 259.6 9:53:38.174
92 1:52.051 32.280 43.013 36.758 260.8 9:55:30.225
10 2 151637 31.976 42.762 36.899 260.2 9:57:21.862
11 2 2:01.440 32.097 45.360 43.983 260.2 9:59:23.302
12 2 1:51.776 32.188 42.885 36.703 260.2 10:01:15.078
13 2 2:10.639 P 36.210 46.180 48.249 203.0 10:03:25.717
15 1 Alberto de Martin Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
PROAM 2 Rafael Villanueva NM Racing Team
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
11 9:38:43.609 9:37:09.500 50.920 43.189 112.2 9:38:43.609
21 1:58.962 34.641 45.422 38.899 251.1 9:40:42.571
31 1:55.034 32.814 44.458 37.762 2547 9:42:37.605
41 1:55.028 32.950 44.195 37.883 252.9 9:44:32.633
51 2:04.059 P 34.883 45.820 43.356 2454 9:46:36.692
61 10:04.636 8:41.512 45.177 37.947 182.7 9:56:41.328
71 1:57.295 34.170 44.636 38.489 252.9 9:58:38.623
81 2:11.634 P 34.389 46.479 50.766 252.3 10:00:50.257
51 1 Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018
PROAM 2 Ombra Racing
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
11 9:43:40.910 9:42:11.416 50.537 38.957 133.3 9:43:40.910
21 1:57.631 35.595 44.507 37.529 197.0 9:45:38.541
31 1:52.086 32.483 43.144 36.459 254.1 9:47:30.627
41 1:50.621 31.820 42.647 36.154 255.3 9:49:21.248
51 1:54.179 32.326 44.159 37.694 2559 9:51:15.427
61 1:50.818 31.896 42.541 36.381 255.3 9:53:06.245
71 1:55.157 34.423 43.799 36.935 190.4 9:55:01.402
81 1:50.952 31.972 42.526 36.454 255.9 9:56:52.354
91 2:02.886 P 32.954 44.663 45.269 256.5 9:58:55.240
126 1 Albert Estragues Transam Euro 2018
AM 2 NM Racing Team
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 9:40:33.642 9:38:53.863 55.264 44515 113.3 9:40:33.642
2 2:06.473 P 35.573 46.271 44.629 203.3 9:42:40.115
3 3:18.056 1:50.250 44.659 43.147 132.6 9:45:58.171
4 1:53.236 32.628 43.293 37.315 255.3 9:47:51.407
5 1:52.217 32.075 43.081 37.061 256.5 9:49:43.624
6 2:06.637 37.235 48.549 40.853 252.3 9:51:50.261
7 1:52.499 32.340 42.987 37.172 256.5 9:53:42.760
8 153754 31.982 42.791 36.981 257.1 9:55:34.514
9 2:17.485 P 38.461 49.420 49.604 200.7 9:57:51.999
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Barcelona

Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe
Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

+essm) Best Sectors Results
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126
15

Sector - 1
Driver
Aldo Festante
Manel Cerqueda
Albert Estragues
Alberto de Martin

Time
31.820
31.976
31.982
32.814
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Sector - 2
Driver
Aldo Festante
Manel Cerqueda

126 Albert Estragues

15

Alberto de Martin

D
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HGTCUP Open

europe

126
15

Sector - 3
Driver
Aldo Festante
Manel Cerqueda
Albert Estragues
Alberto de Martin
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Time Clas
36.154 1
36.703 2
36.981 3
37.762 4
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Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Driver
Aldo Festante
Manel Cerqueda

126 Albert Estragues

15

Alberto de Martin

3
[y

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
ryre———

Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas
1:50.500 1:50.621 1
1:51.441 1:51.776 2
1:51.754 1:52.217 3
1:54.771 1:55.028 4
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

B aessm) Best 5 Lap Times
Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5
Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap
1 51 Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 1:50.621 4 1:50.818 6 1:50.952 8 1:52.086 3 1:54.179 5
2 10 Baporo Motorsport % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda % Audi R8 LMS AM 1 1:51.776 12 1:51.959 4 1:52.051 9 1:52572 8 1:53.896 3
3 126 NM Racing Team % Albert Estragues & Transam Euro 2018 AM 2 1:52217 5 1552499 7 1:53.236 4 2:06.473 2 2:06.637 6
4 15 NM Racing Team & Alberto de Martin & Rafael Villanueva EE Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 2 1:55.028 4 1:55.034 3 1:57.295 7 1:58.962 2 2:04.059 5
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Barcelona 4.655 m.

N° Entrant/Team
10 Baporo Motorsport & |
NM Racing Team
51 Ombra Racing

15 NM Racing Team
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe
Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
Best 5 Top Speeds

at Driver 1

% Daniel Diaz-Varela
& Albert Estragues
£ Aldo Festante

% Alberto de Martin
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Manel Cerqueda
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Rafael Villanueva

S -MICHELIN

Vehicle

Transam Euro 2018
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Nat
Audi R8 LMS
=

Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM

Santa
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Top 5
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Km/h Lap Avg
260.2 11 260.6
2523 6 2555
25563 6 2558
2511 2 2528
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe BGTCUP Open

europe

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

mreses————aemm) Fastest Laps Sequence

Lap Time of Day SessionTime N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h
2 9:39:38.509 4:38.509 10 Baporo Motorsport 1% Daniel Diaz-Varela s Manel Cerqueda T 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 1:58.520 141.3
3 9:41:32.405 6:32.405 10 Baporo Motorsport L& |% Daniel Diaz-Varela Lo |5 Manel Cerqueda H 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 1:53.896 147.1
4 9:43:24.364 824364 10 Baporo Motorsport c— Daniel Diaz-Varela el Manel Cerqueda B E Audi R8 LMS AM  1:51.959 149.6
4  9:49:21.248  14:21.248 51 Ombra Racing B B¢ Aldo Festante B E Porsche 811 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:50.621 151.4
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

B aemsm) Event Best Maximum Speed
N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session
10 Baporo Motorsport E & Daniel Diaz-Varela E & Manel Cerqueda T H Audi R8 LMS AM 260.8 Free Practice - 3
15 NM Racing Team & |& Alberto de Martin L& |& Rafael Villanueva L& |& Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 257.7 Free Practice - 2
126 NM Racing Team E & Albert Estragues E & Transam Euro 2018 AM 257.1 Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
51 Ombra Racing T £ Aldo Festante T g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 256.5 Free Practice - 3
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Circuito de Barcelona

GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUPOPGD

europe
Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
B aemw) Pit Stop Analysis
10 Daniel Diaz-Varela AM Baporo Motorsport
Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:45:19.761 9:45:19.761 9:47:28.436 2:08.675 2:08.675

15 Alberto de Martin PROAM NM Racing Team
Rafael Villanueva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:46:34.538 9:46:34.538 9:54:45.218 8:10.680 8:10.680
126 Albert Estragues AM NM Racing Team

Transam Euro 2018

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:42:37.539 9:42:37.539 9:43:52.122 1:14.583 1:14.583
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Barcelona

Temperature (°C)

Humidity (%)

Speed (Kph)

GTS0117 S

Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe

BEG T Cup open

europe
Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
+ssw] Weather Report
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